
 

Howdy LTHS Parents,  

If your student(s) needs to recover credit from a failed course please consider the following information: 

Summer School registration will be made available on the LTHS website starting May 11, 2020 and will 

end on May 31. ​All registration must be completed online, available at ​LTISD Summer School 

Registration 

The summer session will ​begin on June 1st and will conclude on June 25th.​ There will not be a July 

Session. The entire program will be conducted online this year using either Edgenuity or Schoology 

depending upon the course in which your student is enrolled.  Summer School will cover core classes 

only. 

● For students who ​only need to recover credit for Quarter 4 of Spring 2020​, they will sign up for a 

course beginning with ‘Quarter 4 Recovery’ that corresponds to the subject area in which they 

need to recover credit (i.e. ​Quarter 4 Recovery High School Math​)  To be eligible for this course, 

students must have a passing grade in that subject for Quarter 3.  This course will be offered 

through Schoology and there will be no fee to register for this course. 

● For students needing to recover Quarter 4 credit from Spring 2020 who also did not receive 

credit for Quarter 3 of Spring 2020, they will need to register for the entire Edgenuity course (i.e 

Physics A - HS Credit Recovery​). 

There will be no End of Course Exam retakes this Summer. 

If you have questions regarding which courses your student(s) needs to take during the summer session, 

please contact your student’s counselor. 

Susan Endendyk 
Lead Counselor 10th-12th 
(A-Ch) 
endendyks@ltisdschools.org 
512-533-6149 

Bel Portillo 
Counselor 10th-12th  
(Ci-Ga) 
portillob@ltisdschools.org 
512-533-6147 

Lisa Colley 
Counselor 10th-12th 
(Ge-Ko) 
colleyl@ltisdschools.org 
512-533-6112 

Katy Staggs 
Counselor 10th-12th  
(Kr-Od) 
staggsk@ltisdschools.org 
512-533-7713 

Tara Edmondson 
Counselor 10th-12th  
(Oe-Si) 
edmondsont@ltisdschools.org 
512-533-6168 

Liz Clark 
Counselor 10th-12th  
(Sm-Z) 
clarke@ltisdschools.org​  
512-533-6311  

Jill Mancino 
Counselor 9th 
(A-Li) 
mancinoj@ltisdschools.org 
512-533-6147 

Cynthia Smith 
Counselor 9th 
(Lo-Z) 
smithcyn@ltisdschools.org 
512-533-6156 

 
If you have additional questions regarding Secondary Summer School,  please contact Secondary 

Summer School Principal, ​Michael Lowe ​at ​lowem@ltisdschools.org​. 

Go Cavs! 
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